pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Bedford County

Combined Government Ownerships
Rank
1 Wal-Mart Associates Inc

Employer

New Enterprise Stone & Lime Company
State Government

Omni William Penn Hotel

Recreational Equipment Inc

UPMC Bedford Corp

Bedford Area School District

Kennametal Inc

© 00 N O a0 b~ W DN

Gateway Travel Plaza

-
o

Bedford County Commissioners

-_
—

Everett Area School District

N
N

Bedford Reinforced Plastics Inc

-
w

Corle Building Systems Inc

RN
SN

Ruggieri Enterprises

N
(&

Rockland Manufacturing Company
SAC Inc

Tussey Mountain School District
Chestnut Ridge School District

T G
© 0O N O

Delamor Enterprises L P

N
o

Defiance Metal Products of PA Inc
Northern Bedford County School District

N DN
N —

Creative Pultrusions Inc

N
w

Captive-Aire Systems Inc

N
N

Sheetz Inc

N
(&)

Aerotek Inc

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

Ran
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Top 50 Employers
2nd Quarter, 2016

k Employer
Penn Knoll Village
Allegheny Lutheran Social Ministry
Central Pennsylvania Homecare LLC
Federal Government
Bedford-Somerset DBHS
American Hardwood Industries LLC
Sunco Enterprises Inc
JLG Industries Inc
HMS Host Family Restaurants LLC
Heartland Employment Services LLC
Weis Markets Inc
Jean Bonnet Tavern
Lampire Biological Labs Inc
Everett Foodliner Inc
Hoss's Restaurant
Clark Contractors Inc
McDevitt & Slick Enterprises Inc
Cottle's Asphalt Maintenance Inc
Maxwell Transportation Inc
Bedford Giant Eagle #1602
B C Stone Inc
Snyder Bus Lines
Tri County Petroleum Inc
Thomas Chevrolet Inc

Saxton Market Inc

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) AWF-DATA * www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ® workforceinfo@pa.gov

December 2016



pennsylvania .. Top 50 Industries

CENTER FOR WORKFORCE INFORMATION & ANALYSIS

Bedford County 2nd Quarter, 2016

Rank NAICS Industry Description NAICS
1 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 7225
2 Elementary and Secondary Schools 6111
3 Warehousing and Storage 4931
4 Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction 2373
5 Individual and Family Services 6241
6 Gasoline Stations 4471
7 Traveler Accommodation 7211
8 Agriculture, Construction, and Mining Machinery Manufacturing 3331
9 Grocery Stores 4451
10 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 9211
11 Plastics Product Manufacturing 3261
12 Employment Services 5613
13 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 6221
14  Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing 3323
15 School and Employee Bus Transportation 4854
16 Sawmills and Wood Preservation 3211
17 Department Stores 4521
18 Nursing Care Facilities 6231
19 Depository Credit Intermediation 5221
20 Automotive Repair and Maintenance 8111
21 Support Activities for Road Transportation 4884
22 Management of Companies and Enterprises 5511
23 Specialized Freight Trucking 4842
24 Automobile Dealers 4411
25 General Freight Trucking 4841
26 Health and Personal Care Stores 4461
27 Child Day Care Services 6244
28 Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy Manufacturing 3311
29 Building Material and Supplies Dealers 4441
30 Offices of Other Health Practitioners 6213
31 Other Amusement and Recreation Industries 7139
32 Residential Building Construction 2361
33 Services to Buildings and Dwellings 5617
34 Building Equipment Contractors 2382
35 H.V.A.C., And Commercial Refrigeration Equipment Manufacturing 3334
36 Other General Purpose Machinery Manufacturing 3339
37 Civic and Social Organizations 8134
38 Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Stores 4413
39 Offices of Physicians 6211
40 Community Care Facilities for the Elderly 6233
41 Petroleum and Petroleum Products Merchant Wholesalers 4247
42 Nonresidential Building Construction 2362
43 Postal Service 4911
44 Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities 5242
45 Other General Merchandise Stores 4529
46 Building Finishing Contractors 2383
47 Water, Sewage and Other Systems 2213
48 Outpatient Care Centers 6214
49 Other Specialty Trade Contractors 2389
50 Other Electrical Equipment and Component Manufacturing 3359

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages
Center for Workforce Information & Analysis
(877) AWF-DATA < www.workstats.dli.pa.gov * workforceinfo@pa.gov December 2016



