

## **Bedford County**

## 3rd Quarter, 2023

**Top 50 Employers** 

Combined Government Ownerships

Conne	whea covernment ownerships		
Rank	c Employer	Rank	c Employer
1	Wal-Mart Associates Inc	26	Federal Government
2	Recreational Equipment Inc	27	Penn Knoll Village
3	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Company	28	Lampire Biological Labs Inc
4	Rockland Inc	29	Five Star Fabrication
5	State Government	30	Cottle's Asphalt Maintenance Inc
6	Omni Bedford Springs Resort	31	Delamor Enterprises LP
7	JLG Industries Inc	32	American Hardwood Industries LLC
8	John Corle Companies Inc	33	Dolgencorp LLC
9	UPMC Bedford	34	Mission Critical Solutions LLC
10	Bedford Area School District	35	Applegreen USA Welcome Centers
11	Bedford County Commissioners	36	College Works Painting
12	Captive-Aire Systems Inc	37	Weis Markets Inc
13	Kennametal Inc	38	Clark Contractors Inc
14	Chestnut Ridge School District	39	Maxwell Transportation
15	Creative Pultrusions Inc	40	Everett Foodliner
16	Everett Area School District	41	Hyndman Area Health Center
17	SAC Inc	42	Ruggieri Enterprises LLC
18	Tussey Mountain School District	43	Jean Bonnet Tavern
19	Northern Bedford County School District	44	Snyder Bus Lines
20	Bedford Reinforced Plastics Inc	45	Allegheny Lutheran Social Ministry
21	Gateway Travel Plaza	46	Bedford Skilled Nursing and Rehabil
22	Aerotek I Inc	47	Hoss's Restaurant
23	Defiance Metal Products of PA Inc	48	Bedford-Somerset DBHS
24	Sheetz Inc	49	UPMC Community Medicine Inc
25	Ridgetop Orchards LLC	50	Center for Community Action

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages

## **Bedford County**

## **Top 50 Industries** 3rd Quarter, 2023

Rank	Rank		
2023 Q3	2020 Q3	NAICS Industry Description	NAICS
1	1	Warehousing and Storage	4931
2	2	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	7225
3	6	Agriculture, Construction, and Mining Machinery Manufacturing	3331
4	3	Elementary and Secondary Schools	6111
5	4	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction	2373
6	11	Traveler Accommodation	7211
7	7	Gasoline Stations	4571
8	5	Individual and Family Services	6241
9	8	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	4451
10	9	Plastics Product Manufacturing	3261
11	10	Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support	9211
12	12	Architectural and Structural Metals Manufacturing	3323
13	13	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	6221
14	15	Employment Services	5613
15	17	H.V.A.C., And Commercial Refrigeration Equipment Manufacturing	3334
16	18	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	8111
17	45	Offices of Physicians	6211
18	40	Building Finishing Contractors	2383
19	26	School and Employee Bus Transportation	4854
20	14	Sawmills and Wood Preservation	3211
21	16	Depository Credit Intermediation	5221
22	25	Child Care Services	6244
23	19	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	6231
24	N/A	Department Stores	4551
25	20	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	4441
26	36	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	6213
27	32	Nonresidential Building Construction	2362
28	42	Motor Vehicle Parts Manufacturing	3363
29	22	Support Activities for Road Transportation	4884
30	39	Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers	4413
31	31	Outpatient Care Centers	6214
32	23	Automobile Dealers	4411
33	24	Services to Buildings and Dwellings	5617
34	28	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	2389
35	29	Fruit and Tree Nut Farming	1113
36	30	General Freight Trucking	4841
37	34	Building Equipment Contractors	2382
38	N/A	Warehouse Clubs, Supercenters, and Other General Merchandise Retailers	4552
39	35	Civic and Social Organizations	8134
40	27	Specialized Freight Trucking	4842
41	46	Residential Building Construction	2361
42	41	Other Amusement and Recreation Industries	7139
43	57	Medical and Diagnostic Laboratories  Postal Service	6215
44	44		4911
45 46	43	Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Related Activities	5242
46	49	Other General Purpose Machinery Manufacturing	3339
47	N/A	Health and Personal Care Retailers	4561
48	47	Continuing Care Retirement Communities and Assisted Living Facilities for the Elderly	6233
49	66	Management of Companies and Enterprises	5511
50	64	Cattle Ranching and Farming	1121

Source: Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages